# GLC-EX-SMD Datasheet



Get a Quote

#### Overview

The industry-standard Cisco® Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Interface Converter links your switches and routers to the network. The hot-swappable input/output device plugs into a Gigabit Ethernet port or slot. Optical and copper models can be used on a wide variety of Cisco products and intermixed in combinations of 1000BASE-T, 1000BASE-SX, 1000BASE-LX/LH, 1000BASE-EX, 1000BASE-ZX, or 1000BASE-BX10-D/U on a port-by-port basis. GLC-EX-SMD is 1000BASE-EX long-wavelength; with DOM.

#### **Quick Specification**

Product Number	GLC-EX-SMD
Product Description	1000BASE-EX long-wavelength; with DOM
Wavelength (nm)	1310
Fiber Type	SMF
Operating Distance (m)	40,000 (131,234 ft)
Temperature Range	EXT
DOM Support	Yes

### **Product Details:**

The Front Panel:





# GLC-EX-SMD Datasheet



Get more information:

Do you have any question about the GLC-EX-SMD?

Contact us now via e-mail: info@hi-network.com

### **Specific Data Sheet:**

Product Number	GLC-EX-SMD
Product Description	1000BASE-EX long-wavelength; with DOM
Wavelength (nm)	1310
Fiber Type	SMF
Operating Distance (m)	40,000 (131,234 ft)
Temperature Range	EXT
DOM Support	Yes

### Want to Buy



## **Contact HI-NETWORK.COM For Global Fast Shipping**

HongKong Office Tel: +00852-66181601 HangZhou Office Tel: +0086-571-86729517 Email: info@hi-network.com Skype: echo.hinetwork WhatsApp Business: +8618057156223

